April 13-07                   SP7653 Design Solution 57          © 2007 Sipex Corporation
Page 1
Designed by: Tim Sullivan
Part Number: SP7653ER
Application Description:  LED driver from 6V – 16V input
Electrical Requirements:
 Input Voltage:  6-16V
 Output Current: 1A to 3A

Figure 5 – Start Up, 11Vin, 1A out
Figure 6 – Start Up, 16Vin, 1A out
 at 16Vin
 at 6Vin
 Vin
 Vout
 Vin
 Vout
 Vin
   Vout
April 13-07                   SP7653 Design Solution 57          © 2007 Sipex Corporation
Page 3
Converter Bill of Materials:
Item # Qty. Ref. Manuf. Component part # Component
PCB 1 PCB Sipex 146-6637-00 SP765XLEDEB
1 1 C1 muRata GRM32DR61E106K 10uF/25V, 1210, X5R
3 1 C3 muRata GRM188R60J475K 4.7uF/6.3V, 0603, X5R
4 2 C5,C4 muRata GRM188R71E104K 0.1uF/25V, 0603, X7R
5 1 C6 muRata GRM188R71H682K 6.8nF/50V, 0603, X7R
6 1 C7 muRata GRM188R61A225K 2.2uF/10V, 0603, X7R
7 2 D1,R5 0 Ohms 0 Ohms 0 Ohms
8 1 D2 Vishay SD101AWS SOD323 Schottky diode
9 1 L1 Wurth 744311470 4.7uH
14 1 Rext Vishay CRCW06036981F 6.98k, 0603, 1%
15 2 R2,R3 Vishay CRCW06031002F 10k, 0603, 1%
16 1 R4 Vishay CRCW0603421F 420 Ohms, 0603, 1%
17 1 R6 Vishay CRCW060320R0F 20 Ohm, 0603, 1%
18 1 R7 Vishay CRCW2512R200J 0.2 Ohm, 2512, 1 Watt, 5%
19 1 U1 Sipex SP7653 DFN-26, 2FETs Buck Ctrl.
20 1 U2 Sipex SPX5205M5-5.0 SOT23-5, LDO
Bill Of Materials                                          February 13,2007
2 6 R1,C2,R8,